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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4089
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2016
Manufacturing of High Speed Train Coaches
Bais Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether coaches of high speed trains are likely to be manufactured indigenously or imported from other countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for import?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): Mumbai-Ahmedabad high speed rail project has been sanctioned for implementation with technical and financial assistance from Government of Japan. As per the conditions of Japanese loan for the project, Rolling stock manufactured in Japan will be procured initially. However, Transfer of Technologies of rolling stock is part of 'Make in India' to be promoted in a phased manner.
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